Press release



THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS NOT FOR PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, CANADA, JAPAN OR AUSTRALIA.

pbb with successful stock exchange debut

- pbb shares listed in the Prime Standard segment of the Frankfurt Stock Exchange since Thursday
- Initial price of € 11.45 per share 6.5 % above the issue price

Munich, **16 July 2015** – Shares in Deutsche Pfandbriefbank AG ("pbb"), a leading European specialist bank for commercial real estate finance and public investment finance, started trading in the Prime Standard segment of the regulated market on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange (FWB) today, quoted as "PBB" (ISIN DE0008019001). Trading started at a price of € 11.45 per share -6.5 % above the issue price of € 10.75 per share.

Dr. Günther Bräunig, Chairman of the Supervisory Board of pbb, commented on the listing: "Following its successful realignment, pbb has now embarked upon a new chapter in its history, as a listed public company. The achievements of the last years are attributable, above all, to pbb's senior management and staff. "

Andreas Arndt, pbb's co-CEO und CFO, said: "The strong investor interest we have seen affirms our conservative business model. We want to continue boosting pbb's profitability over the next few years thus continuing the success story of the past years."

Thomas Köntgen, pbb's co-CEO and Treasurer, added: "pbb is a strong financing partner to the real estate sector as well as for public-sector infrastructure projects. We believe pbb is very well positioned for a sustained positive development. Going forward, we will continue to put our clients at the heart of what we do."

Citigroup Global Markets Limited and Deutsche Bank AG acted as Joint Global Coordinators and Joint Bookrunners for pbb's flotation. JP Morgan Securities plc, Commerzbank AG and Joh. Berenberg, Gossler & Co. KG acted as additional Joint Bookrunners.

Contacts:

Walter Allwicher, +49 89 2880-28787, walter.allwicher@pfandbriefbank.com **Oliver Gruss**, +49 89 2880-28781, <u>oliver.gruss@pfandbriefbank.com</u>



Disclaimer

This announcement and the information contained herein are for information purposes only and do not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy or subscribe for any securities, in particular bot in the United States, Australia, Canada, Japan nor in any jurisdiction to whom or in which such offer or solicitation is unlawful. Any securities referred to herein have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"), or the laws of any state of the United States, and may not be offered, sold or otherwise transferred in the United States absent registration or pursuant to an available exemption from registration under the Securities Act. Neither Deutsche Pfandbriefbank AG nor its shareholder intends to register any securities referred to herein in the United States.

This announcement contains forward-looking statements. These statements are based on the current views, expectations, assumptions and information of the management of Deutsche Pfandbriefbank AG. Forward-looking statements shall not be construed as a promise for the materialization of future results and developments and involve known and unknown risks and uncertainties. Actual future results or performance of Deutsche Pfandbriefbank AG or events relating to Deutsche Pfandbriefbank AG may differ materially from those described in such statements due to, among other things, changes in the general economic and competitive environment, risks associated with capital markets, currency exchange rate fluctuations, changes in international and national laws and regulations, in particular with respect to tax laws and regulations, affecting Deutsche Pfandbriefbank AG, and other factors. Deutsche Pfandbriefbank AG does not assume any obligations to update any forward-looking statements.